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U.S. District Court

Middle District of Florida

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 9/10/2012 at 9:25 AM EDT and filed on
9/10/2012 
Case Name: Securities and Exchange Commission v. Nadel et al
Case Number: 8:09-cv-00087-RAL-TBM
Filer:
Document Number: 908(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
NOTICE of Hearing on [904] Motion to Expand the Scope of
Receivership to Include Respiro, Inc., set for 9/21/2012 at 9:00 AM in
Tampa Courtroom 15 B before Judge Richard A. Lazzara. (CCB)

8:09-cv-00087-RAL-TBM Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

R. Craig Harrison craig@lyonsbeaudryharrison.com,
annette@lyonsbeaudryharrison.com

Louis Joseph Shaheen, Jr joseph.shaheen@akerman.com, judy.cox@akerman.com

Todd Alan Foster tfoster@tfosterlaw.com, amarcantonio@tfosterlaw.com,
ckimball@tfosterlaw.com

Terry Alan Smiljanich tsmiljanich@jameshoyer.com, dstephens@jameshoyer.com,
jcohen@jameshoyer.com

Ana T. Barnett abarnett@stearnsweaver.com, jlago@stearnsweaver.com
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https://ecf.flmd.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?222528


Patrick Joseph McNamara pmcnamara@dgfirm.com

James L. Essenson essenson@essensonlaw.com

Morgan R. Bentley mbentley@bentleyandbruning.com,
handrews@bentleyandbruning.com

David A. Holmes dholmes@farr.com

Scott A. Masel masels@sec.gov, almontei@sec.gov

Carol Ann Kalish ckalish@williamsparker.com, dfernandez@williamsparker.com

Andre J. Zamorano zamoranoa@sec.gov

Steven R. Wirth steven.wirth@akerman.com, fay.sayer@akerman.com

Maya M. Lockwood mlockwood@wiandlaw.com, mlamont@wiandlaw.com,
mmadison@wiandlaw.com

Michael S. Lamont mlamont@wiandlaw.com, crehus@wiandlaw.com,
jperez@wiandlaw.com

Kevin Michael Eckhardt keckhardt@hunton.com, lgodfrey@hunton.com

Jason T. Gaskill jason.gaskill@arlaw.com, lisa.wilkinson@arlaw.com

Thomas R. Yaegers thomas.yaegers@akerman.com, kathryn.simonetti@akerman.com

Janelle Alicia Weber jweber@shutts.com, afitzgerald@shutts.com

Gianluca Morello gmorello@wiandlaw.com, bwiand@wiandlaw.com,
crehus@wiandlaw.com, jrizzo@wiandlaw.com

Jonathan Betten Cohen jcohen@jameshoyer.com, dstephens@jameshoyer.com

Michael A. Nardella michael.nardella@burr.com

Julie Fishman Berkowitz jberkowitz@stearnsweaver.com,
valfonso@stearnsweaver.com

Megan Elizabeth Davis mdavis@jameshoyer.com

Sean P. Keefe skeefe@jameshoyer.com, dstephens@jameshoyer.com

Howard Schiffman howard.schiffman@srz.com, courtfilings@srz.com

Eric A. Bensky eric.bensky@srz.com, courtfilings@srz.com, evan.melluzzo@srz.com

8:09-cv-00087-RAL-TBM Notice has been delivered by other means to: 

Donald H. Rowe(Terminated) 
Carnegie Asset Management, Inc.



Wall Street Digest, Inc.
1350 Main Street
Sarasota, FL 34236-5642

Marguerite J. Nadel(Terminated) 
3966 Country View Dr.
Sarasota, FL 34233


